
First Name Last Name Email Address Domain Name Role Last Logged In Status

Tee Tee teetee@sharklasers.com Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR 2025-11-07T11:47:01.093 ACTIVE

Morayo Aderibigbe Morayo.Aderibigbe@Suntrust
ng.com

First Bank of Nigeria OPERATOR 2025-11-07T10:12:57.627 ACTIVE

Jideobi Onuora jideobi.onuora@interswitch.c
om

Interswitch Ltd READER 2025-11-06T10:18:51.077 ACTIVE

KuroMTN DesuZFB issuerapprover@sharklasers.
com

Issuer Muinat OPERATOR 2025-11-07T09:02:08.150 ACTIVE

Miley Cyrus mileycyrus@sharklasers.com First Bank of Nigeria OPERATOR 2025-11-06T15:51:28.580 ACTIVE

Verve Reader verveoperator@sharklasers.c
om

Interswitch Ltd READER 2025-11-07T09:01:43.430 ACTIVE

janet admin janetadmin@sharklasers.com First Bank of Nigeria ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-05T14:29:17.177 ACTIVE

Jideobi Onuora jideobi.onuora@interswitchgr
oup.com

Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR 2025-11-06T10:14:36.923 ACTIVE

Janet Doe janetDoe@sharklasers.com Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR null ACTIVE

jessica saduwa jessica.saduwa@interswitchg
roup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-06T22:33:46.550 ACTIVE

Igwe Eke ekeigweeke@rocketmail.com ClariTech ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-04T16:26:39.873 ACTIVE

Ofei Ozo aeekay34@gmail.com ClariTech ADMINISTRATOR 2025-10-20T11:15:21.710 ACTIVE

Amelia Huffington amelia.huffington@outlook.co
m

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-08T02:10:14.713 ACTIVE

BON Admin bon.admin@sharklasers.com Bank Of Nigeria ADMINISTRATOR 2025-09-12T22:51:27.160 ACTIVE

Chizoba Amangbo Chizoba.Amangbo@interswit
chgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-10-06T15:10:07.460 ACTIVE

Paytoken Global paytoken-verve@outlook.com Paytoken Global Limited ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

API Audit api.audit@sharklasers.com Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

TestStatus Requestor teststatusrequestor@sharklas
ers.com

Teststatusrequestor ADMINISTRATOR 2025-09-10T16:02:53.780 ACTIVE

Interal Audit internal.audit@sharklasers.co
m

Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Muinat Providus MuiProvidus@sharklasers.co
m

Providus B ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Stella Ajiboye stella.ajiboye@interswitchgro
up.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-07T10:40:51.963 ACTIVE

Eke Eke issuer-
admin@sharklasers.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Azzurah Technologies azzurah-tech@yopmail.com Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

ops operatior 274aurie@mechanicspedia.c
om

Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Rue TUE 4022tense@mechanicspedia.
com

External Bank Of Nigeria READER null ACTIVE

Muinat StoreTokenYes StoreTokenYes@sharklasers
.com

Storetokenyes ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Muinat StoreTokenNo StoreTokenNo@sharklasers.
com

Storetokenno ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Authentication Test authtest@sharklasers.com Authenticationtest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Oluchukwu Okwuibe oluchukwu.okwuibe@interswi
tchgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE



First Name Last Name Email Address Domain Name Role Last Logged In Status

Mfonma Monday Uko mfonma.mondayuko@intersw
itchgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-09-15T17:12:35.017 ACTIVE

Test Lamlam olamighty.lb@gmail.com Issuer Olamide ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Chijioke Test QA chijioketest@yopmail.com Test Tester ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Muinat Olajumoke jummyalanamu@gmail.com Verve Loyalty ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Report Guide roshelle26@livinitlarge.net CARD FUSION ADMINISTRATOR 2025-09-10T15:31:17.970 ACTIVE

Sheriff Ahmed sasonko@gamswitch.com Gamswitchtest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Zenith Operator zenithadmin@sharklasers.co
m

Zenith-ipg Test ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

FCMB Admin fcmb.admin@sharklasers.co
m

First City Monument Bank ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

opay Opay opay.admin@sharklasers.co
m

Opay ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Jane Thomas jthomas@yopmail.com First Bank of Nigeria ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-07T09:42:04.707 ACTIVE

FBN Admin fbnadmin@yopmail.com First Bank of Nigeria ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

First Bank Admin firstbankadmin@yopmail.com First Bank Of Nigeria Uat ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Akintayo Olushola akintayo.olushola@interswitc
hgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-10-28T10:04:15.300 ACTIVE

Admin Baobab adminbaobab1@yopmail.com Baobab Mfb ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

KuroMZD DesuVGI randallpearson2@qa.team Issuer Muinat READER 2025-11-08T05:02:28.137 ACTIVE

Jideobi Onuora jideobi.admin@sharklasers.c
om

ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Rima Admin rhebaprimary@fthcapital.com Baobab Mfb ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

ifeanyi wisdom ifeanyiwisdom388@gmail.co
m

Shengen Store ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Jean Pierre jean.pierre@sharklasers.com Test Multipay Drc Requestor ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

KuroLGD DesuPVX biodundrizzle@gmail.com Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Jonathan Alabi ekenebismarck@gmail.com Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Test Admin test.admin@sharklasers.com Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-07T15:34:13.337 ACTIVE

Oluwatosin Ayedeso oluwatosin.ayedeso@interswi
tchgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Braelynn Alexander Alexinc@yopmail.com FAPR LTD ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

wisdom Ifeanyi wisdom.ifeanyi@interswitchn
g.com

ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Shiro Operator Soperate@qa.team Shiro Guild OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Shiro Admin Sadmin@qa.team Shiro Guild ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Kuro Admin Kadmin@qa.team Kuro Guild ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Kenya Admin kenya.admin@sharklasers.co
m

Test Kenya Issuer ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Jesudamilare Isaac jesudamilare.isaac@interswit
chgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Ijeoma Onyiuke ijeoma.onyiuke@interswitchg
roup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Eniola Olatunde eniola.olatunde@interswitchg
roup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

First Last fname.lname@sharklasers.co
m

ESBTest OPERATOR null ACTIVE



First Name Last Name Email Address Domain Name Role Last Logged In Status

First Last first.last@sharklasers.com ESBTest READER null ACTIVE

Susan Waziri susan.waziri@interswitchgrou
p.com

External Bank Of Nigeria ADMINISTRATOR 2025-10-30T15:20:59.827 ACTIVE

Reader Fast zjdqjqfahpiuyd@wireconnect
ed.com

External Bank Of Nigeria READER null ACTIVE

Harold Hope haroldh@yopmail.com Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Boom Boom b.boom@sharklasers.com ESBTest READER null ACTIVE

Abdul-Hafiz Ibrahim abdul-
hafiz.ibrahim@interswitchgro
up.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

okonkwo Brian 7731monetary@jcnorris.com smart-meter-verification ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Onyeka Odiaka onyeka.odiaka@interswitchgr
oup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Alabama Bahamas alabama_inc@qa.team Alabama Incorporated ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Naval Dock marineseal@yopmail.com Marine Seal ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Meera Yenny amirah.ayeni@gmail.com Issuer Meera ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Abiodun Olaniyan abiodun.olaniyan@interswitc
hgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-10-16T11:55:42.700 ACTIVE

Baboucarr Drammeh Babadr1@qa.team Verve Paytoken ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Idris Osinfade idris.osinfade@interswitchgro
up.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Amirah Ayeni amirah.ayeni@interswitchgro
up.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Baboucarr Drammeh Babadr@qa.team Access Bank Gambia ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Oche Omale oche.omale@interswitchgrou
p.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Mayowa Onaolapo mayowa.onaolapo@interswit
chgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Joseph Olanrewaju joseph.olanrewaju@interswitc
hgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-10-18T09:21:00.080 ACTIVE

Princess Nduka princess.nduka@interswitchg
roup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Phoenix Admin nixokara@qa.team ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Mojuba Ilori mojuba.ilori@interswitchgrou
p.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Ife Takuro takurofisayo@gmail.com Issuer Fisayo ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Lola James ljames@yopmail.com Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Ifeanyi Kachikwu ifeanyi.kachikwu@interswitch
group.com

Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Paul James pauljay@yopmail.com Lbo Issuer ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Omotolani Ketiku omotolani.ketiku@interswitch
group.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Prince Uyosue prince.uyosue@interswitchgr
oup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Three Four saqqkwuldmpr@hldrive.com External Bank Of Nigeria OPERATOR 2025-11-06T13:12:57.587 ACTIVE

One Two nqaabf@hldrive.com External Bank Of Nigeria ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-06T15:41:47.697 ACTIVE

Johan Blake johan.blake@sharklasers.co
m

ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE



First Name Last Name Email Address Domain Name Role Last Logged In Status

Olamide Balogun midebalogun@ymail.com Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Johan Doe johan.doe@sharklasers.com ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Johnpaul Njokui jpaul@qa.team Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Deji Ops deji-ops@sharklasers.com ESBTest OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Deji Admin deji-admin@sharklasers.com ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

John Jonas jjonas@qa.team ESBTest OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Wisdom Ifeanyi wisdom.ifeanyi@interswitchgr
oup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-07T14:25:48.067 ACTIVE

Ekene Anumudu ekene.anumudu@interswitch
group.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-07T11:42:07.157 ACTIVE

Phoenix Shed-Okara Feeniks@qa.team Test Issuer ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

eke igwe ekeigwee@gmail.com ESBTest OPERATOR null ACTIVE

Israel Nnaji israel.nnaji@interswitchgroup
.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

deja pearson dejapearson@qa.team Issuer Muinat OPERATOR null ACTIVE

565543 AGPisrael AGP@qa.team ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR 2025-10-16T07:23:04.213 ACTIVE

oluwafisayo takuro oluwafisayo.takuro@interswit
chgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

eke igwe eke.igwe@interswitchgroup.c
om

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-04T23:56:23.180 ACTIVE

RAMope PCisrael SDD@qa.team ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

THXope CSSisrael IB@qa.team ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-07T20:49:30.267 ACTIVE

SCSIadam XSSjones SMTP@qa.team Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

PNGadam COMjones TCP@qa.team Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

ann pearson anniepearson@qa.team Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR 2025-11-08T05:02:12.940 ACTIVE

tessa pearson tesspearson@qa.team Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-08T05:02:04.940 ACTIVE

randie pearson randallpearson@qa.team Issuer Muinat READER null ACTIVE

kevinhart pearson kevinpearson@qa.team Issuer Muinat ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-08T05:02:35.227 ACTIVE

Katie Pearson katepearson@qa.team Issuer Muinat OPERATOR 2025-11-08T05:02:20.500 ACTIVE

Hope Ope hopeope@qa.team ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Chijioke Njoku chijioke.njoku@interswitchgro
up.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Phoenix Shed-Okara phoenix.shed-
okara@interswitchgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Israel Nnaji nnajiisrael@gmail.com Ben Bank ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Safe User SafeUser@qa.team Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Jude Thomas judethomas@qa.team Interswitch Ltd OPERATOR null ACTIVE

ogechi nwaobiala ogechi.nwaobiala@interswitc
hgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-09-10T11:42:16.300 ACTIVE

Muinat Alanamu muinat.alanamu@interswitch
group.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-10-30T10:10:49.653 ACTIVE

Olamide Balogun olamide.balogun@interswitch
group.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-06T10:51:25.260 ACTIVE

Mpos Admin II mpos.adminII@sharklasers.c
om

Mpos Requestor ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

Esb Admin esb.admin@sharklasers.com ESBTest ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE
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Mpos Admin mpos.admin@sharklasers.co
m

Mpos Requestor ADMINISTRATOR null ACTIVE

onyinye onyeagba onyinye.onyeagba@interswit
chgroup.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-10-24T15:15:23.933 ACTIVE

Jideobi Onuora jideobi.onuora@interswitchng
.com

Interswitch Ltd ADMINISTRATOR 2025-11-06T10:10:31.970 ACTIVE


